now, therefore,

SECTION L That the Service-Safety Director is hereby authorized to advertise for
bids and to enter into a confact for construction on the project known as the East Sixth Avenue
Bridge over Fetters Run Replacement Project in an amount not to exceed Two Million Four

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,400,000.00).

SECTION 2. That the Service-Safety Director is also hereby authorized to enter into a
contracl with a consultant for consm;ction inspection services.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force fiom and alter the
earliest period allowed by law.

[...]

ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FORCONSTRUCTION
OF THE EAST SIXTH AVENUE BRIDGE OVER FET-IERS RUN REPLACEMENT
PROJECT AND TO HIRE A CONSULTANT TO PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION
INSPECTION SERVICES

WHEREAS, this construction project is expected to cost approximately Two Million
Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,400,000.00) and will be funded with Federal grant funds as

well as funds from the 3014.7500.52047 account: and

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF TI{E CIry OF LANCASTER, STATE OF
OHIO: